

CS No.133/21

Shiv Shankar Verma Vs. Anil Mehto Ors.

14.12.2021

At 10.15 a.m.

Present : Sh.Rajeev Kumar Rai Advocate has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the plaintiff.

Original documents not filed despite ample opportunities. A cost of Rs. 1000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be deposited with DLSA, East, KKD, Delhi. Receipt be produced on the next date of hearing.

Be put up on **04.01.2022** for compliance of previous order. *Last and final opportunity given.*

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.12.2021