

CS 133/21

SHIV SHANKAR VERMA Vs. ANIL MEHTO ORS

18.01.2023

Present: Sh. Muddassir Daiyyan and Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Kanta, Reader from the office of Sub-Registrar-
IV, Seelampur for defendant no.4.

Defendants no.1, 2 & 3 not served.

Reader from the office of Sub-Registrar-IV sought
some time to file the report.

Issue fresh summons and notice of the application
u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC to defendants no. 1, 2, & 3 in terms of
earlier order on filing of PF/RC for **12.07.2023**. Steps be taken
within 15 days. Plaintiff is at liberty to accompany with process
server for service of defendants.

(Ajay Garg)

Additional District Judge-01

(East), KKD Court, Delhi/18.01.2023