

CS 133/21
SHIV SHANKAR VERMA
Vs.
ANIL MEHTO ORS

28.02.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Plaintiff in person.
 None for defendant no.1.
 Defendant no.2 in person.
 None for defendant nos.3 and 4 despite service.

At this stage, plaintiff filed a tracking report as per which defendant no.1 has been served through the registered post.

Accordingly, plaintiff is directed to file the affidavit of service in support of the tracking report on or before next date of hearing.

Put up on **10.07.2024** for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues/ proposed issues/ list of witnesses/ affidavit of admission/ denial of documents and filing of affidavit of service.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.02.2024