

CS 133/21
SHIV SHANKAR VERMA
Vs.
ANIL MEHTO ORS

15.01.2025

Video Conferencing is not working properly today.
Regular Stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Mr. Rajeev Kumar Rai and Mr. Vinayak Rao, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.2 in person.
None for defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.3. The right of defendant
no.3 to file the WS already closed vide order dated
12.07.2023.

Previous cost of Rs.2,000/- paid by defendant no.2
to the plaintiff today.

Defendant no.1 got served through publication.
Original newspapers filed by plaintiff. Same are taken on record.

Let WS, if any be filed on behalf of defendant no.1
within stipulated period with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

The plaintiff as well as defendant no.2 are directed
to file their respective affidavits of admission-denial of
documents on or before the next date of hearing with advance
copy to each other.

Put up on **28.04.2025** for completion of pleadings/
framing of issues.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.01.2025