

CS 133/21
SHIV SHANKAR VERMA
Vs.
ANIL MEHTO ORS

13.11.2025

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along-with plaintiff.

Sh. G.R. Verma and Sh. Deepak Grover, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 2 in person.

Evidence affidavit of plaintiff along-with list of
witnesses filed via online mode on behalf of plaintiff on
09.11.2025. Copy already supplied. Hard copy filed today.
Evidence affidavit of plaintiff is taken on record. Since there is
delay in filing list of witnesses, same is not taken on record.

Sh. Shiv Shankar Verma, tendered his evidence by
way of affidavit as PW1. His cross-examination is deferred at the
request of Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

At request, put up for cross-examination of PW1 on
26.02.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.11.2025