

CS 133/21
SHIV SHANKAR VERMA
Vs.
ANIL MEHTO ORS

01.06.2026

Present : Mr. Rajeev Kumar Rai, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
along-with the plaintiff/ PW1.
Mr. G.R. Verma, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

The matter is fixed for further cross-examination of
PW1.

PW1 is further cross-examined, however, his
remaining cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW1 on
17.09.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.06.2026